

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 949/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2025
in CRM (NDPS) No. 985/2025 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

NUR ISLAM PATOYARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-03-2026

This petition was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

UPON a mention being made by counsel for petitioner
the Court made the following

O R D E R

1) The matter may not be deleted from the List of 01st
April, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR